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Résumé of Congressional Activity

SECOND SESSION OF THE ONE HUNDRED TWELFTH CONGRESS

The first table gives a comprehensive résumé of all legislative business transacted by the Senate and House.
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The second table accounts for all nominations submitted to the Senate by the President for Senate confirmation.

DATA ON LEGISLATIVE ACTIVITY
January 3 through October 31, 2012

Days in session ..........cccccoeeiiiiiiiiiiinn
Time in SeSSioN ......ccoceevvecviriviecniennane.
Congressional Record:
Pages of proceedings ..........cc......
Extension of Remarks .................

Public bills enacted into law ...............

Private bills enacted into law

Bills in conference

Measures passed, total ..o
Senate bills .....ccoovvieiiiiiiiiiins
House bills

Senate joint resolutions ..............

House joint resolutions ...............
Senate concurrent resolutions ......
House concurrent resolutions ......

Simple resolutions

Measures reported, total
Senate bills .....ccoocvvieiiiiiiiiiis
House bills

Senate joint resolutions

House joint resolutions ...............
Senate concurrent resolutions ......
House concurrent resolutions ......
Simple resolutions ............ccccee.e.

Special reports

Conference reports

Measures pending on calendar .............

Measures introduced, total

Joint resolutions ............ccccceeenne

Concurrent resolutions

Simple resolutions

Quorum calls ..ooooiiiiiiiiiiie
Yea-and-nay vOtes .........ccoccooeeeneenen.
Recorded votes .......ccccvviiiiiiiininin.
Bills vetoed ........cccccoiviiiiiniiiiiii

Vetoes overridden .......ccccoevvvieniiencen.

Senate
121
729 hrs., 177

6,707
28

337
46
81

12
12
182
*182
132
29

19

377
1,875
1,594

17
26
238

200

House
123
625 hrs., 23"

6,319
1,728
78

365
29
241

68
*301
11
243

44
28

101
3,186
2,818

24
45
299

194
%407

Total

106

702

483

5,061

*These figures include all measures reported, even if there was no accom-

panying report. A total of 127 reports have been filed in the Senate, 332

reports have been filed in the House.

*# Proceedings on Roll Call No. 327 were vacated by unanimous consent.

DISPOSITION OF EXECUTIVE NOMINATIONS

January 3 through October 31, 2012

Civilian nominations, totaling 408 (including 188 nominations carried
over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:

Confirmed

Unconfirmed
Withdrawn
Returned to White House

Other Civilian nominations, totaling 3,899 (including 167 nomina-
tions carried over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:

Confirmed

Unconfirmed
Withdrawn

Air Force nominations, totaling 5,812 (including 295 nominations
carried over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:
COoNfIrMEd ...viiiiiiiiiiiii e
Unconfirmed
Withdrawn

Army nominations, totaling 6,057 (including 16 nominations carried
over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:

Confirmed

Unconfirmed

Withdrawn

Navy nominations, totaling 3,824 (including 1 nomination carried
over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:

CONFITME ..ottt
Unconfirmed ......coveoieieiieiieieee e

Marine Corps nominations, totaling 1,310, disposed of as follows:
ConfIrmed .....oviiiiieiiicic e

Summary

Total nominations carried over from the First Session ............cccceoveene..
Total nominations received this Session

Total confirmed

Total unconfirmed

Total withdrawn ...

Total returned to the White House

225
166
16

5,769
42

6,042
14

667
20,643
21,061

227
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Next Meeting of the SENATE Next Meeting of the HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
9 a.m., Thursday, November 15 10:00 a.m., Thursday, November 15
Senate Chamber House Chamber

Program for Thursday: The Majority Leader will be  Program for Thursday: Begin consideration of H.R.
recognized. At 9:15 a.m., Senate will vote on the motion ~ 6156—Russia and Moldova Jackson-Vanik Repeal Act of
to invoke cloture on S. 3525, Sportsmen’s Act, and the 2012 (Subject to a Rule).

filing deadline for second-degree amendments to the bill

will be at 9:10 a.m.

Extensions of Remarks, as inserted in this issue

HOUSE Costa, Jim, Calif., E1754 Michaud, Michael H., Me., E1754
Courtney, Joe, Conn., E1755 Miller, George, Calif., E1754
Andrews, Robert E., N.J., E1753, E1755 Ellison, Keith, Minn., E1754 Pence, Mike, Ind., E1754
Capps, Lois, Calif., E1755 Eshoo, Anna G., Calif., E17563 Schock, Aaron, T11., E1753
Clarke, Yvette D., N.Y., E1755 Graves, Sam, Mo., E1753, E1754, E1755
Coffman, Mike, Colo., E1755 Johnson, Timothy V., Il1l., E1754
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